			2 Revised Title Page				
	Tariff No. 9.3						
	Cancels						
		Tariff No.	9.2				
	of						
	Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. G-98 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)						
	City	y Sanitary Co., Joe's Refuse, Wh	ite Pass Garbage				
		(Registered trade name of S	Solid Waste Collection Company)				
		R THE COLLECTION, TRANSF STE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCL IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED					
	In Lewis County In South Thurston County below 142nd (Appendix A) In Southeastern Pierce County (Elbe/Ashford)						
	Name of person issuing tariff:	Heather Garland (C)	Official UTC requests for information				
	Mailing address of issuer:	PO Box 44459	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the				
	City, State/Zip Code	Tacoma, WA 98448	following company representative:				
	Telephone Number(including area code)	(360) 695-4923 (C)	Name: Tom Rupert (C) Title: District Manager				
	FAX number, if any	7 (360) 695-5091 (C)	Phone: 1-800-525-4167 E-mail: <u>tomru@wcnx.org</u>				
	E-mail address, if any:	heatherg@wcnx.org (C)	Fax: <u>(360) 736-8599</u>				
loound but	Haathar Carland						
-	Heather Garland May 13, 2016		Effective Date: July 1, 2016				
(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No	Date:	Ву:					

Tariff No. 9.3 41 Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Registered Trade Name(s) City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Current Revision
2
41
0
0
0
3 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0 0 1
0
1
0
0
1 0 2 0 4
0
2
0
1

Page	Current
Number	Revision
17	2
17-A	0
18	0
19	2 0 0 1
19-A	0
20	1
19-A 20 20-A	0
21 22 23 24	1 0 3 2 12 3 12
22	2
23	12
24	3
25	12
26 27 28 29	4 0 10 9 2 3 3 1 1
27	0
28	10
	9
30	2
31	3
31-A	1
32 32-A 33	1
32-A	0
33	0

Page	Current
Number	Revision
34	1
34-A	0
35	1 0 3 1 0 5 3 3 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
36	1
36-A	0
37	5
38	3
39	4
40	3
41	4
42	2
43	2
44	1
45	1
46	0

Supplements in Effect

Fuel Surcharge Supplement

Issued By: Heather Garland

Issue Date: May 13, 2016 (For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: July 1, 2016

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No.	0.2				12 Povisod Pag	e No 23
Tahin No.	<u>9.3</u>				12 Revised Pag	e NO <u>23</u>
	ne/Permit Number:	Harold LeMay Enterprise				
Registered Tra		City Sanitary, Joe's Refu em 100 Residential Serv				
Rates in this it		em 100 Residential Serv	lice Monthly Rates	<u>s (continued c</u>	n next page)	
	em apply.					
		de recycling (where noted) des single family dwellings				
		rvice is billed directly to the				
		mment service level ordina				
, ,	•	ice must be provided for si	ingle-family dwelling	s, where serv	ice is billed	
to the pro	perty owner or mana	ger.				
Rates below a	pply in the following s	service area:	Lewis County De	signated RSA	\-1	
Number of		Garbage	Number of		Garbage	
Units or Type	Frequency	Service	Units or Type	Frequency	Service	
of Containers	of Service	Rate	of Containers	of Service	Rate	
1	MG	\$ 6.43	45 Gal **	MG	\$ 8.53	
1	WG	\$ 14.23	45 Gal **	EOWG	\$ 13.06	
2	WG	\$ 21.46	45 Gal **	WG	\$ 19.11	
3	WG WG	\$ 28.21 \$ 34.95	65 Gal ** 65 Gal **	MG	\$ 8.67 \$ 13.94	
4 5	WG	\$ 34.95 \$ 41.68	65 Gal **	EOWG WG	\$ 13.94	
6	WG	\$ 48.42	95 Gal **	MG	\$ 10.75	
Mini Can	WG	\$ 10.85	95 Gal **	EOWG	\$ 21.41	
			95 Gal **	WG	\$ 27.47	
			** Company F	Provided		
Frequency of Serv	vice Codes: WG=Weekly C	Barbage; EOWG-Every Other We				
		EOWR=Every Other Week Re	cycling; MR=Monthly Rec	ycling; List others	s used by company:	
Note 1:	Customers will be cl	narged for service requeste	ed even if fewer unit	s are picked ι	up on a particular trip.	
	No credit will be give	en for partially filled cans.	No credit will be give	en if customer	s fail to set	
	receptacles out for c	collection.				
Note 2:	In addition to regula	r aarbaaa abaraaa jayatam	oro will pov ¢6 40 fo	r roovaling /	dditionally these	
Note 2:		r garbage charges, custom ve a commodity price adjust				
		ce is \$7.49 adjusted for the				
	, , ,	e charged for recycling unt	•	• •		
		0 / 0				
Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27.						
Description/Tu		9 program are shown on p	ayo 21.			
Notes for this i	item are continued or	n next page	Recycling servi	ce rates on t	his page expire on: Jun	e 30, 2017 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
. –						
Issue Date:	May 13, 2016	/r	or Official Use Only)	Effective Date: July	/ 1, 2016
		(F	or Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TO	B	Date:		Bv:		
				=,, _		

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text>							
Integratement City Sanitary, Joe's Retures, White Pass Garbage Imm 100 - Residential Service - Monthly Rates (cutinued on next page) Rates in this item apply: 101 could waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, partments, motile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the cocupant of each residential unit, and/or recycling, and yard waste service receives level of dinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yard waste service area: Number of the property Swine or manager. Thurston County Below 142nd Ave Number of the following service area: Thurston County Below 142nd Ave Number of the following service is a service if a service is a service if a service if a service if a service is a service if a service	Tariff No.	<u>9.3</u>		12 Revised Page No	25		
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply: (1) To solid waste collection, outviside recycling (where noted) and yard waste servicas (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, outviside recycling, and yard waste service area: Thurston County Below 142nd Ave Number of the following service area: Thurston County Below 142nd Ave Number of to descrive area: Thurston County Below 142nd Ave Number of to descrive area: Number of to descrive area Number of to descrive area Number of to descrive area 1 MG \$ 5.53 3 WG \$ 32.21 3 WG \$ 32.61 3 WG \$ 32.61 3 WG \$ 22.63 3 WG \$ 22.63 3 Gal*** Breauncy of Service Codes: WG-Weekly Gatage; EOWC-Every Other Week Respond; MG-Monthy Respond; List others used by company. Recurrency of Service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for collection. Note 1: Customers will be charged for se							
Rates in this item apply: 11. so solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed direcity to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside to the property owner or manager. Extension and yard waste service master is provided for single-family dwellings, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Number of Frequency Number of Service Number of Service Number of Service Service <t< td=""><td>regiotorea</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	regiotorea						
In residential property. This includes single family dwellings, dupiexes, apartments, mobile homes; condominums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or excipant of the occupant of each residential unit, and/or excipant of the occupant of each residential unit, and/or excipant of the occupant of each residential unit, and/or excipant of the occupant of each residential unit, and/or excipant of each residential unit, and/or excitant excipant of each residential unit, and/or excipant of each residential unit, and/or excipant of each residential unit, and/or excipant excipantex excipant excipant excipant excipant excipant excipant	Rates in this						
Rates below apply in the following service area: Thurston County Below 142nd Ast Number of bottom of service of servic	residen condom (2) When re recyclin	tial property. This incluiniums, etc., where se equired by a local gove g, and yard waste serve	udes single family dwel rvice is billed directly to rnment service level of vice must be provided f	llings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, o the occupant of each residential unit, and/or rdinance, solid waste collection, curbside			
Number of pot Containers Garbage Service Number of pot Containers Of Service of Service Rate Number of pot Containers Discover Service Service Number of pot Containers Number of pot Containers Service Rate Number of pot Containers Number of pot Containers Service Rate Secover Secover Secover Secover Secover Prequency of Service Codes: WG Secover Secover Secover Secover Fequency of Secover Secover Secover Secover Secover Secover Prequency of Secover Secover			-	Thurston County Below 142nd Ave			
uits or Type Frequency Service Rate of Containers Service Rate uits or Type of Service Rate of Containers Service Rate uits or Type of Service Rate of Containers Service Rate uits or Type of Service Service Rate of Containers Service Rate uits or Type frequency Service							
Units or Type Frequency Service Rate a of Service Rate of Service Rate a WG \$ 12.24 id id Service Rate a WG \$ 12.24 id Service Service Rate a WG \$ 12.24 id Service Service Service a WG \$ 15.87 id Service \$ 23.07 95.04 \$ 22.38 95.04 \$ 22.38 95.04 \$ 06.04 \$ 05.04 \$ 05.04 \$ 05.04 \$ 05.04 \$ 06.04 \$	Number of		Garbage	Number of Garbage			
of Containers of Service Rate 1 MG \$ 5.53 Mini Can WG \$ 12.24 1 WG \$ 12.84 1 WG \$ 22.63 35 Gal ** EOWG \$ 15.97 35 Gal ** EOWG \$ 15.90 35 Gal ** EOWG \$ 15.90 Bo Gal ** EOWG \$ 22.63 95 Gal ** WG \$ 22.63 95 Gal ** WG \$ 22.63 95 Gal ** WG \$ 32.66 ** ** Company Provided 200 Gotos: WG=Weekly Barbage: EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage: MG=Monthly Garbage: WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling: List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on p		Frequency	=	°			
1 MG \$ 5.53 1 WG \$ 12.24 1 WG \$ 12.87 2 WG \$ 22.63 35 Gal ** MG \$ 5.75 35 Gal ** MG \$ 5.75 35 Gal ** WG \$ 15.90 Prequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage, EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage, MG=Monthly Garbage, WR=Weekly Recycling, EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issued By: Heather Garland Eiffective Date: July 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only)							
Mini Can WG \$ 12.24 1 WG \$ 15.87 2 WG \$ 22.63 3 WG \$ 32.11 35 Gal ** MG \$ 5.75 35 Gal ** WG \$ 22.63 35 Gal ** WG \$ 32.11 35 Gal ** WG \$ 22.63 95 Gal ** WG \$ 32.65 ** Company Provided \$ 32.65 ** Control Week Recycling: Me-Monthly Garbage: Ust others used by company: Note 1: In addition to regular garbage charges, custow							
1 WG \$ 15.87 2 WG \$ 22.63 3 WG \$ 32.11 35 Gal ** MG \$ 5.75 35 Gal ** WG \$ 15.90 Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage: EDWG-Every Other Week Garbage: MG=Monthly Garbage: WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling: MR=Monthly Recycling: List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issue By: Heather Garland Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date:		-					
2 WG \$ 22.63 35 Gal ** MG \$ 32.11 35 Gal ** EOWG \$ 11.95 35 Gal ** WG \$ 22.38 95 Gal ** WG \$ 22.38 95 Gal ** WG \$ 22.65 35 Gal ** WG \$ 15.90 Frequency of Service Codes: WG-weekly Garbage: EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage: MG-Monthly Garbage: WR-Weekly Recycling: List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issue By: Heather Garland Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date:							
3 WG \$ 32.11 MG Image: Signarconstructure 35 Gal ** EOWG \$ 11.95 Signarconstructure Image: Signarconstructure Ima	-	-					
35 Gal ** MG \$ 5.75 35 Gal ** EOWG \$ 11.95 35 Gal ** WG \$ 15.90 Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; IMR=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling Note 1: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issue By: Heather Garland Effective Date: July 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only)		-					
35 Gal ** EOWG \$ 11.95 35 Gal ** WG \$ 15.90 Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issue By: Heather Garland Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016	-						
35 Gal ** WG \$ 15.90 Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issue By: Heather Garland Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; I.ist others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issue By: Heather Garland Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date:			Ŧ	** Company Provided			
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay \$8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date:	35 Gal **	WG	\$ 15.90				
customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month. Recycling only service is \$9.14 adjusted for the cpa. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only)	Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set						
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C) Issued By: Heather Garland Effective Date: July 1, 2016 Issue Date: May 13, 2016 (For Official Use Only)	customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.21) (A) credit per month.						
Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only)							
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Heather Garland						
	Issue Date:	May 13, 2016	/ •	Effective Date: July 1, 201	6		
	Docket No.	TG					

Tariff No. <u>9.3</u>		10 Revised Page No. 28						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-9 City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White							
	Item 105 Multi-family Service							
Rates below apply in the following	service area: Thurston Cou	unty Below 142nd Ave						
Rates in this item will apply to duplexes, apartment complexes containing 2 or more units, mobile homes and courts, condominiums, etc., where service is billed and paid by the residential property owner or manager. <u>Units and frequency of service:</u> <u>Units of eight or fewer residences</u> will be served with wheeled approximately 96 gallon carts which will be collected bi-weekly except for glass which will be picked up in a customer-provided container and collected every four weeks. Complexes will receive one cart per residence unless otherwise requested by the property owner/manager.								
two yard containers with glass colle	ected in separate containers. The content of the co	ranging from approximately 96 gallons to ompany will coordinate with the property rial. The hauler may provide weekly						
("corrugated") inner liner. <u>Metal Cans:</u> tin-coated steel cans <u>Mixed-waste paper:</u> clean and dry printed white ledger paper; window packing paper; glossy advertising j cartons fo the refrigerated variety (<u>Newspaper:</u> printed ground wood delivered with the newspaper. <u>Plastics:</u> Round dairy containers, s terephthalate (PET - #1), such as s such as milk, shampoo, or laundry <u>Glass:</u> bottles and jars of all colors <u>Rates:</u>	and Kraft paper, including unbleach and aluminum cans, excluding aeros paper, including: glossy paper; mag envelopes; paper with adhesive lab paper; chipboard, such as cereal and non-refrigerated products contain al newsprint, including glossy advertise such as yogurt and margarine tubs. soft drink, water, and salad dresing b detergent bottles; but including any s.	azines; catalogs; phone books; cards; laser- bels; paper bags; non-metallic wrapping paper; d shoe boxes; juice boxes; and milk-style						
Redelivery charges in Item 52 will apply if container(s) are removed due to contamination or if the customer requests a different size container(s) more than one time after program implementation.								
Issued By: Heather Garland	Recycling se	ervice rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C)						
Issue Date: May 13, 2016		Effective Date: July 1, 2016						
13306 Date. Iviay 13, 2010	(For Official Use							
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:						

Tariff No. <u>9.3</u>		<u>9</u>	Revised Page No.	<u>29</u>			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G- City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White						
Iten	n 105 Multi-family Service (In Lew	is County designated	I RSA-1)				
Service is provided as designated	in Lewis County Ordinance No. 11	<u>96</u>					
courts, condominiums, etc., where <u>Units and frequency of service:</u> Units of four or fewer residences	Units of four or fewer residences will be served with wheeled approximately 96 gallon carts which will be collected bi-weekly. Complexes will receive one cart per residence unless otherwise requested by the property						
-	es will be serviced with wheeled ca vice is voluntary, complexes will onl		-				
Newspaper, cardboard, aluminum	<u>Materials to be collected are as follows:</u> Newspaper, cardboard, aluminum cans, cardboard milk and juice cartons, magazines, paperboard, tin cans, plastic bottles and jugs, and mixed waste paper.						
Rates: Complexes of four or fewer units will be charged \$5.42 per resident regardless of participation. Complexes greater than four units will be charged \$5.42 per container on a voluntary basis. In addition to the above rates customers will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$.36) (A) credit per chargeable unit.							
Implementation Period: Rates will be charged within 15 days of customer either receiving containers or being offered service. All customers will be offered service by April 1, 2008.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C)							
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: May 13, 2016	(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date:	July 1, 2016			
Docket No. TG	Date:	• /					
<u> </u>							